LOP - CHANGE RECORD REQUEST FORM printed:
11/06/96
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
insp:
AGENCY # 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006612
StID : 4570 LOC: -0-
SITE NAME: Dolores Staudenraus DATE REPORTED 04/26/95
ADDRESS 2424 Blanding DATE CONFIRMED: 04/26/95%
CITY/Z1IP Alameda 94501 MULTIPLE RPs Y
SITE STATUS

CASE TYPE: s CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CCDE:1C3 EMERGENCY RESP: -0-
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 08/10/95
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: U DATE UNDERWAY: 02/23/95 DATE COMPLETED: 08/14/96
REM INVESTIGATION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REMEDIAT, ACTICN: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
POST REMED ACT MON: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 08/10/95
LUGFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: OHSCA
CASE CLOSED: Y DATE CASE CLOSED: 10/29/96
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED -0- REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: NT-

RP#1-CONTACT NAME:
COMPANY NAME :
ADDRESS:
CITY/STATE:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
Dolores Staudenraus
Montgomery Washingtom Twr 2305
611 Washington Street
San Francisco, C A 94111

RP#2-CONTACT NAME:
CCMPANY NAME :
ADDRESS:
CITY/STATE:

James Pow=ll
Not A
Gable Creek Road

Mitchell, Oregon, 97750

NAME

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:

SIGNATURE DATE

ANNPGMS

Name/Address Changes Only
LCP

DATA ENTRY INPUT:

Case Progress Changes

DATE LOP DATE




DOLORES M. STAUDENRAUS
MONTGOMERY WASHINGTON TWR SUITE 2305
611 WASHINGTON STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

PHONE (415) 788-6098
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Regional Office

. s
INTERNATIONAL 2055 Junchen Avenue
TECHNOLOGY San Jose, Calforma 95131-2105
CORPORATION 408-894-1200

Fax 408-894-0701

June 11, 1996

Ms. Delores Staudenraus
611 Washington Street #2305
San Francisco, California 94111

SUBJECT: Proposal for Limited Soil and Groundwater Investigation at
2424 Blanding Street
Alameda, California

Dear Ms. Staudenraus:

IT Corporation (IT) is pleased to present this proposal to complete a soil boring and grab
groundwater collection at the above referenced site. All site work shall be performed in accordance
with applicable regulatory requirements.

SCOPE OF WORK

Task 1. Work Plan and Health and Safety Plan Preparation

IT will prepare a letter work plan for the Alameda County Health Department (ACHD) for review
prior to beginning field activities. IT will prepare a Health and Safety Plan (HASP). The HASP i3
an integral part of our field operating procedures. It is based on the understanding that unsafe
materials may be present, and is intended to minimize exposure to IT personnel and subcontractors
during field work. The HASP lists safety procedures for work to be performed, on site safety
officers, and preferred medical emergency locations.

Task 2. Underground Utility Location

Underground Service Alert (USA) will be notified to identify the location of underground utilities
and potential interferences before augering.

Task 3. Soil Boring, Seil Sampling, and Grab Groundwater Sampling

One soil boring will be advanced by hand auger in the vicinity of the former UST. The boring will
be angled and samples will be collected at depths of 5 fbg and from the capillary fringe above the
water table using a sampling hammer lined with brass tubes. Samples selected for laboratory analysis
will be retained in the brass sample collection sleeves, capped, labeled, and placed in an iced cooler
for transport to an analytical laboratory under chain of custody documentation.



INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Ms. Delores Staudenraus
June 11, 1996
Page 2

Boring and sampling equipment will be washed prior to use. Procedures for soil sampling will be in
accordance with regulatory guidelines and IT technical procedures, under the direction of a California
Registered Geologist.

Upon completion of the soil sampling, a grab groundwater sample will be collected from the boring.
A slotted PVC casing will be placed in the boring and a sample will be collected using a disposable
bailer. Samples will be placed in appropriate sample containers supplied by the laboratory. Methods
for sample collection, handling, and transport will be consistent with procedures used for soil
sampling.

Task 4. Laboratory Services

Two soil samples and one groundwater sample will be analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as
gasoline (TPH-G) and benzene, toluene, ethyl benzene and total xylenes (BTEX) using EP A Methods
8015 (modified) and 8020.

Task S. Report Preparation

Upon completion of the above tasks, a letier report presenting results, findings and conclusions of
the investigation will be prepared. The report will be completed undes the direction of a California
Registered Geologist and will include a description of work performed, field procedures,
observations, analytical laboratory reports, site figure, table of analytical data and recommendations
to address ACHD concerns, as necessary.

COST ESTIMATE AND SCHEDULE OF COMPLETION

The total estimated cost for completing the above activity is $1,962 and will be completed on a time
and materials basis.

The above activity will be completed within 60 days of work plan approval. If you have any
questions or comments, please contact me at (408) 894-1200.

Respectfully submitted,
IT CORPORATION

Matt Hopwood, R.G.
Geosciences Manager

IT Corporation 15 g wholly owned subsidiary of Imternational Technology Corporciaon
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; DOLORES M. STAUDENRAUS
Montgomery Washington Twr Suite 2305
611 Washington Street
San Francisco, CA 94111

January 29, 1996

Ms. Madhulla Logan

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Dept. of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Re: 2424 Blanding Avenue, Alameda, California

Dear Ms. Logan:

In review of my files, I find I have no copy of Mystie Kaltreider’s response to your letter of
30 June 1995. In the event she did not provide you with the information you requested, I will
do so here prior to explaining the attached letter.

A small underground gasoline storage tank was removed from the site on 2/23/93. It was
approximately three feet in diameter and two feet below the ground surface. It was intact

except for pitting near the tank fill opening. The excavation was approximately five feet in
depth.

Soil samples were taken, according to Mr. Tinsley’s report, at the "capillary fringe". There was
a small amount of water in the pit - this possibly from the sewer pipe severed during
excavation. Only a patch at the fill end of the tank appeared to be impacted and the only
positive sample was obtained here.

The site is located in an area zoned M-Z'OndustriaUManufacnning) by the City of Alameda.
The building is a 16,000 sq.ft. warehouse with some offices. I do not intend to change its use.

As I trust you know, I have talked with several environmental consultants with regard to this
site. The only impacted soil that remained afier tank removal was what appeared to be a
defined area at the fill end of the tank. Because the tank partially extended under the building,
this could not be removed without undermining the foundation.

Considering further excavation, one approach to the problem, I consulted a structural engineer.
He felt the building could be shored up at this site, making removal of the remaining impacted
soil possible. I felt this should be considered, as it might be less costly than installation of
wells and long-term monitoring. I realize of course that you had not determined that wells



Ms. Madhulla Logan
January 29, 1996
Page 2

would be necessary. However, most of those consulted felt that in order to be responsive to
your follow-up request, with the drilling required, I gould anticipate installation of wells.

When I contacted Mr. Matt Hopwood, Geosciences Manager of ITC, to arrange a meeting with
the Structural Engineer, he informed me of the LLNL study. He apparently feels the ensuing
changes in governmental regulations may be applicable to my site. To this end, he prepared
the letter I enclose. Before proceeding further, I submit this for your consideration. And, of
course, I hope further action will not be necessary.

Thank you for your patience with this. I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Dolores M. Staudenraus
Property Owner
Enclosure

cc:  Mr. Matt Hopwood, RC
International Technology Corporation

Mr, Vincent Wu, PE
Baseline Engineering

ml 196



Regional Otfice

|
INTERNATIONAL 2055 Junchon Avenue
TECHNOLOGY Son Jose, Cabiformia 951312105
CORPORATION 408-894-1200

Fex 408-894-0701

January 22, 1996

Ms. Madhulla Logan

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

SUBJECT: Request For Site Closure
2424 Blanding Street
Alameda, California

Dear Ms. Logan:

Based orn review of information supplied to me, I am requesting closure of the above referenced
site on behalf of Ms. Dolores Staudenraus. The site is a Low Risk Fuel Site as described in the
letter dated January 5, 1996, from Loretta K. Barsamian, Executive Officer of the California
Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region (RWQCB). The letter offers
guidance regarding low risk site closures to local oversight programs such as yours. The letter
referenced the results of a recent study by the Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory
(LLNi), which concluded that natl;ra.l bio-attenuation is a satisfactory remedial alternative, once
source areas are addressed. ?

The source of potential impact to groundwater at the above site was removed at the time of tank
removal, as discussed in the Request for Closure Plan (ACC, Inc., April 1995). This fact, and
in light of these new instructions from the RWQCB, site closure is requested.

If you have any questions or comments, please call the undersigned at (408) 894-1200.,

Respectfully submitted,
IT CORPORATION

Geosciences Manager

cc: Ms. Dolores Staudenraus



LOP - CHANGE RECORD REQUEST FORM printed:

08/21/95
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp:
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006619
StID : 4570 LOC:
SITE NAME: Dolores Staudenraus DATE REPORTED : 04/26/95
ADDRESS : 2424 Blanding DATE CONFIRMED: 04/26/95
CITY/ZIP : Alameda 94501 MULTIPLE RPs : Y
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: CONTRACT STATUS: PRIOR CODE: EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: 8 DATE COMPLETED: 08/10/95
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: U DATE UNDERWAY: 02/23/95 DATE COMPLETED:
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAI: ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 08/10/95
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID:
CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CLOSED:
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : REMEDIAT, ACTICNS TAKEN:
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATIONW
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Dolores Staudenraus
COMPANY NAME: Montgomery Washingtom Twr 2305
ADDRESS: 611 Washington Street
CITY/STATE: San Francisco, C A 94111
RP#2-CONTACT NAME: James Powell
CCOMPANY NAME: Not A
ADDRESS: 9425 Fraguero Road
CITY/STATE: Sonora C A 95370
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Address Changes Only Case Progresgs Changes
ANNEGMS LOP DATE ” LOP DATE




LOP -~ CHANGE RECORD REQUEST FORM printed:

08/10/95
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name /Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp:-
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE QF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006619
StID : 4570 LOC: -0-
SITE NAME: Dolores Staudenraus DATE REPORTED : 04/26/95
ADDRESS : 2424 Blanding DATE CONFIRMED: 04/26/95
CITY/ZIP : Alameda 84501 MULTIPLE RPs Y
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: - CONTRACT STATUS: - PRIOR CODE:-0- EMERGENCY RESP: ~-0-
RP SEARCH: s DATE COMPLETED: 08/10/95
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: u DATE UNDERWAY: 02/23/95 DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REM INVESTIGATICON: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REMEDIAY, ACTION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
POST REMED ACT MON: - DATE UNDERWAY: -~-0Q- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 08/10/95
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: -0-
CASE CLOSED: - DATE CASE CLOSED: -0-
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : -0- REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: -0-
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATICN
RP#1~CONTACT NAME: Dolores Staudenraus
COMPANY NAME: Montgomery Washingtom Twr 2305
ADDRESS: 611 Washington Street
CITY/STATE: San Francisco, C A 94111
RP#2-CONTACT NAME: James Powell
COMPANY NAME: Not A
ADDRESS: 9325 Fraguero Road
CITY/STATE: Sonora T A 95370
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE ” LOP DATE




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

AGENCY

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs

June 30, 1995 UST Locat Oversight Program

Mystie Kaltreider
ACC Environmental Consultants

80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Qakland, CA 94821
(510} 271-4530

1000 Atlantic Avenue, ST 110
Algmeda, CA- 54501

REF:

2424 Blanding Street, Alameda, CA

Dear Mg. Kaltridex:

I am receipt of your Tank Closure Report dated April 26, 1995 for
the above referenced property. The report has been reviewed by this
Department and based on the soil samples results and other
pertinent site conditions the following work/information is needed

on

1.

the property:

Since the laboratory analysis of the soil samples indicate
upto 41 ppb of benzene, and the site 1is characterized by
sandy soils, atleast 1 boring should be installed in the
tank pit area to further define the vertical extent of the
contamination. Also, this would be required for the purpose of
establishing the groundwater depth. !

Provide information on the depth at which the soil samples
were collected during the tank removal, the city Planning
Department’s zone allocation for the referenced site, and
the intended future use of the property.

This is a formal request for technical information and a response
should be submitted within 60 days to this Department. If you have
any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6764.

Yours Sinc ly,
/4%25232Zj223 %ﬁ“ﬁb

Madhulla Logan,
Hazardous Material Specialist

CC:

Dolores M. Staudenraus - Montgomery Washinton TWR suite
2305, 611 Washington Street, San Francisco, CA - 94111
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Crty OF MOUNTAIN VIEW

Ltilities Deporlment © 231 North Whisnan Road » Post Office Box 75H Mountain View, (A 9H039-7540
R0 6329 8 FAX 415962101 1

April 14, 1993

Dolores M. Staudenraus Contact No. (415)788-6098
Montgomery Washington Tower, Suite 2305

611 Washington Street

San Prancisco, CA 94111

AUTHORIZATION FOR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SQILS

Dear Ms Staudenraub:

Reference! Your fax of April 14, 1993, with analytical results from Priority
Environmental Labs, project name: Dolores

Source of Material: 2424 Blanding Ave, Alemeda

Quantity: Approximately 10 cubic yards of soil

Subject to the materials accepted having at or less than the amount of compounds present as indicated
by your analysis and subject to the materials meeting the California Water Quality Control Board's
Srandards for the City of Mountain View Landfill, the materials are accepted tor disposal. Please

0 the dd . ' Ng compal

O B 1 g d D & 23 4 L] ' [ Y A 1 th S
usgd. Due to space limitations, be advised bottom-dump trucks are not allowed, and we prefer transfer

trucks over semi end dumps when possible, Ifit has rained an appreciable amount in the previous week,
call ahead to determine if the dirt disposal area is open.

Effective July 1, 1992, the disposal fec will be $15.00 per cubic yard unless mixed with refuse or plastic,
in which case the disposal fee will be $25.00 per cubic yard. This may be paid at the landill
gatehouse using either cash (no comparty checks or personal checks), eredit card (VISA or Mastercard)
or the City's coupon system.

Please fec) free to contact me at (415) 903-6227 if you have any questions.

S 8T {7

Terry E. Dill
Landfill Operations Specialist

TED/FOR/UTL-F3

cc:  WASTECH, Chron. File, File

e —————ee

[
€8 Z96 ST1¢ B fairl £6-51 /18



DOLORES M. STAUDENRAUS Vo
MONTGOMERY WASHINGTON TWR SUITE 2305
611 WASHINGTON STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 84111

PHONE (41%) 788-8098
£ 2 ppril, 1993

Mr. Kevin Tinsley

Division of Hazardous Materials
Dept. of Enviornmental Health
80 Swan Road - Room 200
Dakland, CA., 94621

RE: 2424 Blanding Ave., Alameda — removal of underground storage

tank on 23 February, 1993. EPA # CAC000833800.

Dear Mr. Tinsley:

Fnclose documents needed for Closure Report at above referenced
site.

I've been advised by Treadwell and Rollo, Inc. that, based on
the soil analysis, a remediation program at the site probably would

not be necessary. However, they said this would be your determination.

If you need additional information please call me.

Sincerely,
Enclosures:

1. Soil Sample Analyses - Priority Enviornmental Labs.
fmgﬁbﬁ 2. Tnvoice for replacement soil - Tidewater Sand and Gravel
oy Rock Transport, Inc.

C§4%7@Q 3. Copy - Uniform Hazardous Waste Management Manifest.

)}é\%W ‘ﬁ[ @Z}f’:ﬂ,ﬁ/zf?—i‘}ouﬁf_ &7954/2 O fisdsrrien A ED <o/
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white -env.health ALAMEDA COUNW' DEPARTMENT OF aOua:Ig:;, Vgiy'9i%gt:
yellow -facilly ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (415) 271-4320
o -files

r4 Material fion For “ "I

[

LA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)

— L.immediate Reporing 2703
— 2.Bus. Plan Stds, 25503(p)
— 3.RR Car » 30 days 25503.7
__ 4 tnventory 'nformation 255040}
__ 5. Inwveniery Complete 2730
. b Ematgency Resporse 25504()
. 7. Tealrdng 25804(c)
. B, Deficlency 25505(a)y
—— 9. Medification 25805(0)

ILB ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

___10. Registration Form Flled 25533(a)
__11. Ferm Complete 25333(®)
12, RMPP Contents 25534(<)

13, implement Sch. Reqd? (Y/N} o
___ 14, OtiSite Corseq. Assess. 25524(c)
___ 15, Probable Risk Assessment  25534(d)
__ 16.Pemens Responsible 25534(>
—_17. Cearitfication 25534M
_ 18 Exemption Request? (YYN)  25534(b)
. 19. 7rcde Secret Requested? 25538

ill. UNDERGROUND TANKS (TiHle 23}

— 1. Permit Appilcation

- 2. Plpeline Laak Detecticn 25% &:2
— 3. Recards Maintenanca 712

- &. Relecse Report 2651

— 5. Closure Plors 2870

Ganaral

__ & Method

1 Monthly Test

2 Doy Vodose
Semiannuadl gndwater
Cretme sobs

3 Daily Vadose
Ona fima sciis
Anrual fark test

&) Morttniy Grawater
Ona fime sols

5) Dally imventory
Annual ok testng
Contplpe leck def
Vodose/gnchwoter mon.,

&) Dy Inventory
Annual tork festing
Conf pipe leck dat

7) Weeldy Tank Gauge
Annud tonk g

8} Annud Tark Testing
Dally Frventory

9) Other ﬁ
N sle
_.7. Precis Tank Test 2643

Date:
—- 8. ventory Rec, 2644
.9 SolTesting. 2645
_10. Graund Water, 284t

Moniloring for Exisling Tonks

_11.Monitor Plon 2630
__ 12 Access. Secue 2634
. 13.Plans Submit 2713
Date:
14 As Byt
Date: 2635

New Tanks

Rev 6/88

Contact:

SltIeD # Sn?\[ame ; | /gﬁ@/ﬁ/ _gggedyi'/‘?jlfs

Site Address 02’/2\1 -Z/ﬂ’t‘_{_f ____________________
city _ AlemeoA Zp ¥3Y  Phone

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gat., 200 cft.?

Inspeciion Categories:

I, Haz. Mat/\Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
. Business Plans, Acute Hozardous Materials
lll. Underground Tanks

* Calif. Adminisitation Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C
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Pac:f:c Excavators

FEB-23-1993 B9:54AM  FROM PACIFIC EXCAVATORS TO SEI4757 P.e3

Demalition

- 3,304 - I XERSEEHEGEL A TAREY P.O. Pox 958 Petroleum Specia!is'ts

BKS} 370-8?83 Alamo, CA 94507
{5103370-8783

Alameda County Hezlth Care Services Agency
Dept. of Envirommentzl Health

Hazardous Materials Divisiocn

80 Swan Way

Oakland, GA %4621

Re; Site safety plan for 2424 Blanding, Alameda, CA.

The safety procedures followed on the job site are in accordance
with the Hazardous Substances/Waste Health and Safery Trainiag

that the safety officer has been trained im. The safety officer

iz Joe Madison. We will have fire extinguisher's available at all
times, In the event of a need of a respirator, the safety officer
will determine when oue is needed, and it will be provided promptly.
The emergrncy phone tumber is (310)370-8783.

In the event of a2 medical emergency, the Injured personm or petsoos,
shall be taken to the nearest hospital, which is Alameda Hospital
2070 Clinton, Alameda, CA {3103522-3700. The tank iteelf will be
inert with dry lee, and all szfety procedures will be followed.

If you have any questions regarding this maiter, please conlact the
pnone number listed above, or on site the day of removal.

Thank you,

Pacific Ezxcavators

T4TAL. P.43
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STATE OF CALUFORMIA

STATE AND CONSUMER SERVICES AGENCY CONTRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD
C‘Sjﬂ,}‘? " %)Méﬁny Qfm&/y
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES REMOVAL AND REMEDIAL
ACTIONS CERT IFICATION

7 ectrim 705&7 of the Bﬂsmess and Professions Code,

Pursuant to the provisions: 6f 4 ¢
the Registrar of Contractors does hereby certify that th ciﬂowmg qualifying person
oval and remedial actions

has suceesstully com‘pleted the hazardous ‘substances re

"mllIim|l[ﬁlI“1HHH{|iHHI!ﬂllﬂllII{HIIIN]ﬂlllllm!!ll!lll]!lllﬂlu!liIﬂlmilHllﬂﬂlllﬂuﬂlllllm

AR Rid IR RO BGRIRRHRI RGN =

examination. EEN .
- STy,
ST,
Ao Bane iy Ny
£ LN ﬁg .
;?Q\;" o 'ﬁ"’.\' ’
g : REx) lifier: J ‘
£S5 moswae o 229 valifier: Joseph Madison
£ 7% CoNRACTORS ¢ £ B
% 3 3 ﬁ 2 ik
f; o e . - L‘ .
e, * o "# License No.: 605513 ;
v F

t

U s s
e e : Pacific E
1% Business Name: Pacific Excavators

e
WITNESS my hand and offwiel seal this L
This certification is the property of the
8th d‘ay of December, 1992 Registrar  of Contractors, is not
Eeo B R transferable, and shall be returned tn the
P\eg:strar upon demand when suspended,
131.-36 (12/91) ked, ot invalidated for any reason. —

Registrar of Contractors
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STATE OF CALIFORMNIA—STATE AND CONSUMER SERVICES AGENCY PETE WILSCN, Gowveror

stat CONTRACTORS STATE WCENSE BOARD
i 9835 GOETHE ROAD, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA
\W“ MAILUNG ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 26000
Consumer SACRAMENTO, CALIFORMIA 95826

Affairs (916) 3665153

EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS’ COMPENSATION

Pursuant to Section 7125.1 of the Business and Professions Code prior 1o issuance of a new license or reinstatement, reactiva-
tion, or renewal of an existing license and as a condition of continued maintenance of an existing license, the applicant or
licensee must have on file a Certificate of Workers® Compensation Insurance or a certificate of consent to self-insure from the
Director of Industrial Relations. If the applicant or licensee has no employees, an exemption certificate must be submitted,
centifying under penalty of perjury that he/she does not employ any person in any manner to be subject to the Workers’
Compensation laws of California. A certificate or exemption is not required on an inactive license,

If you do not employ any person in any manner to be subject 1o the Workers’ Compensation laws of California, complete this
exemption certificate. Send the completed certificate to the Contractors State License Board (CSLB) at the address above.

NOTE: If the license is qualified by a Responsible Managing Employee (RME), an exemption
certificate cannot be submited.

PLEASE TYPE OR FPRINT IN INK. FORMS COMPLETED IN PENCIL ARE NOT ACCEFTABLE.

LICENSE NUMBER OR PENDING AFPLICATION NUMBER

p055(3

FULL NAME OF BUSINESS (AS IT CURRENTLY APPEARS ON THE RECORDS OF THE CSLB)

Thcrpc  Excavetors

EFFECTIVE DATE — MOIN'I"H//DAYIYSR. {IF THE EFFECTIVE DATE IS OLDER THAN 90 DAYS, WE WILL USE THE TIME STAMP DATE)

DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER EVENING TELEPHONE NUMBER

Sl 316-8783 SO 9325-c9>-0

o =893 . Plamo  Coctielests. CH

Date - Mo/Day/Yr County State

I cenify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Califomnia that the above named business does not employ any person in any manner 50 as to
become subject to the Workers' Compensation laws of California, | further centify that the CSLB will be notified within 90 days of any change which

results in the business becoming subject 1o the Wotkers' (ompensatiotnaws of Califoftia,

SIGNATURE OF O TNER OR OFHC; z \ﬁ/ iE\ ] '
-~ -~ A M

PRINT OR TYPE N ee Madisor—

THIS EXEMPTION WILL REMAIN ON FILE UNTIL YOU NO‘?IFY THE CSLB OF ANY CHANGES., PURSUANT TO
SECTION 7083 OF THE BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE, FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE CSLB OF ANY CHANGES
WITHIN 90 DAYS IS GROUNDS FOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION.

13L-50 (7/91) o1 61587
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URE PLAN

UNDERGROUND TANX CLOS

*» # # Complets sccording to attached

instructions & * *

(qutad) astieyoeds joeload

Dolores Staudenraus

Business Name

1.

aug

Dolores Staude

Business Owner

2424 Blanding, Alameda. CA

Site Address

2.

Phone (415) 788-6098

2ip

-

Alsmeda

City

2424 Blanding

3. Mailing Address

(4153788-6098

Phone

Alameda

City

4-

Land Owner Dolores Staudenraus

Zip

State Alameda, CA

City,

2424 Blanding

Address

5. Cenerator name under which tank will be manifested

Dolores Stadenrausg

CAC-000833300

EPA I.D. No. under which tank will be manifested

rev 12/90



6. Contractor Pacific Excavators

Address P.0. Box 968
city Alamo, CA 94507 Phone (510)370~8783
License Type __A_ TD§ 605513
7. Consultant none
Address
City Phone

8. Contact Person for Investigation

Name Joe Madison Title Owner/Pacific Excavators

Phone (510)370-8783

9. Number of tanks being closed under this plan _ !

length of piping being removed under this plan APProx. Sfeet

Tetal number of tanks at facility 1

10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions).

** Underground tanks are hazardous waste and must be handled #=*
as hazardous waste

a) Product/Residual Slhdga/Rinsate Transporter
Name ¥ & H Transportation EPA I.D. NO.CAD004771168

Hauler License No, GEQ36-01/353 License Exp. Date _L9%°

Addregg 220 China Basin

Cit? San Fr‘ancisco State CA Zip 94107

b) Preoduct/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name H & H Transportation EPA I.D. No. See above
Address
City State Zip
- 2 -
rev 12/90



c) Tank and Piping Transporter

Name H&H Transportation

EPA I.D. No. CADO04771168

License Exp. Date

Hauler License No. GFQ36-017353

Address 220 China Basip

City San _Francisco,

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name H&H Transportation

State _CA _ zZip 94107

EPA I.D. No. _CADO04771168

Address 220 China Basin

city _. . San Francisco

11. Experienced Sample Collector

Name Joe Madison

State _CA __ zip 94107

Company Pacific Excavators

Address __EP.0. BOx 968

City Alamo State _CA 2ip 94507 Phone 370-8783
12. Laboratory

Name Priority Labs

Address 1764 Hour Ct.

City ﬁilpitas state CA Zip 95035

State Certification No. 1708

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No [ xXk

If yes, describe. -

rev 12/80



14. Describe methods to be used for rendering tank inert
Dry ice.

25t ) (g0 gul o gt Agtes?

Before tanks ars pumped out and inerted, all associated piping
must be flushed out into the tanks, All acceasible associated
piping must then be removed. Inaccessible piping must Dbe
plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management Distriect (771-6000), along
with local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted
for tank removal permits. Fire departments typically require the
use of explosion proof combustible gas meters to verify tank
inertness. It is the contractort's respensibility to bring a
working combustible gas meter on site to varify tank inertness.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information

Tank Material to
be sampled Location and
Capacity Use History (tank c¢ontents, Depth of
(see instructions) soil, ground- Samples

water, etc.)

500 gallon Gasoline Soil Approx. 7-8ft.
under tank

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 feet of piping that
is removed. A ground water sample must be collected should any ground
water be preseant in tha excavation.

rev 12/90



Excavated/sStockpiled Soil
Stockpiled Soil Sampling Plan
Volume ,
(Estimated) 2 fm fonk gt Gl /2 %MA
J%;/’/)Z .W@Z‘
n/a n/a 3
/@20 /m’é

stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be
complately covered by plastic sheeting.

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used
for analyzing sampleas

The Tri~Regional Beard recommended mirmimum verification analyses
and practical gquantitation reperting limits sheuld be followed.
See attached Table 2.

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or Method
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis Detection
Method Number Method Number Linmit
Gasoline TPH-G & BTEX 5’0 3@ .005
Fo2o

Tl el AA

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

rev 12/%0



18. Submit Worker's Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer See exemption attached

19. Submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days
of discovery. The report shall be made on an Underground
Storage Tank Unauthorized I<ak/Contamination Site Report form.
{see Instructions)

22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the
tank removal. This report must contain all the information listed
in item 22 of the instructions.

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information in addition to that provided above may
be needed in order to obtain an approval from the Department of
Environmental Health and that no work is to begin on this project
until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in @esign, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not cbtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety.
.I understand that site and worker safety are sclely the responsibility
cf the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not
shared nor assumed by the County cof Alameda.

Cnce I have received Rny stamped, accepted closure plan, I will
contact the project Hazardous Materials sSpecizlist at least three
vorking days in advance of site work to schedule the required
inspections.,

Signature of Contracter

Joe Madison / Pacific Excavators

Name {(please type)

-

Signature

Date __2/1493

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (plea type) . Doloreg—Sgtaudenraus
Signature éf;;;;;%éf%29i7 /~\ ?ﬁbbycgéﬁjzazif
Date 2/1/93
- 6 -
rev 12/90





